1 PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	n.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
	DATENT!	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Pa	itent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) ENYO CO LTD		Z. Mante and address -
		Name: MARK SETTEDUCATI
		Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance/b	arty(ies) attached? Yes Mo xecution Date(s):	Street Address: 218 EAST 17TH STREET
xecution Date(s) MARCH 29, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement		City: NEW YORK CITY
		State: NEW YORK
Government Interest A	ssignment	Country: USA Zip: 10003
Executive Order 9424,	Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Other . Application or patent r		document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(5348220 : : : :ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: ROBERT W J USHER		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1133 BROADWAY STE 1515		Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
		8. Payment Information
City: <u>NEW YORK CITY</u>	7im:40040	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: NY Zip:10010		·
Phone Number: 212 633 1076		b. Deposit Account Number 210760
Fax Number: 212 633 8527		Authorized User Name ROBERT W J USHER
Email Address: <u>USHERXN</u>		
9. Signature:	labual	APRII_14, 2006
	Signature ROBERT W J USHER	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
1 ·	Name of Person Signing	

03/28/2006 11:55

2126339527

ROBERT USHER

PAGE 82

PATENT

For: [n] U.S. and [] Foreign Rights

For: [] U.S. Application or [x] U.S. Patent By: [] Inventor(a) or [x] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: (inventor(s) or ASSIGNOR(S)) Person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention) TENYO CO. LTD (Type or print name(s) of

2-8-11, SENGOKU, KOTU-KU TOKYO JAPAN

Address

<u>JaPANESE</u> Nationality

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on <u>03/22/1993</u>

Reel <u>6502</u>

Frame 0022

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Mark Setteducati

(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)

213 East 17 Street. New York City, NY 10008 Address

US Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

[x] the entire right, title and interest

Il an undivided _____ percent (____%) interest for the United Status and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

[] and in all foreign countries

in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SAVINGS BOX

(Assignment of Invention [page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 017480 FRAME: 0597 03/28/2006 11:56 2126338527 ROBERT USHER

PAGE 03

5348220

(check and complete	(a),(b),(c) or (d))
and which is found in	
(a) [] U.S. patent application executed on even date (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on	, 1994 Ion(s) je siso being sesigned)
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for as continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, examination thereof	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, pertinent facts and documents relating to said invent equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNEE interference. Hitigation or proceeding related thereto: ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all perpentions of the period of the pe	tion and said Letters Patent and legal GNOR and will testify as to the same in any and will promptly execute and deliver to apers, instruments or affidavits required to plication, said invention and said Letters Patent
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set I signing).	and and seal this March 29th 2006 (Date of
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the was checked above.	date of execution of the application if item (a)
	- Hoverlin Lando
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
И	
If ASSIGNOR is a logal entity complete the following	inform e tion
	HIROSHI KONDO
	Type or print the name of the above
	person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT Title
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is legalized than it will only be prime facte evidence of a notarization is desired.	execution 35 USC 281. Use next page if
	[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.
	(Assignment of Invention - page 2 of 2)
·	
DDDD- 04/44/0002	[] Notarization of Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention - page 2 of 2) PATENT PEEL - 017480 FRAME: 0598
DRDED: 04/14/2006	REEL; 017480 FRAME; 0598

RECORDED: 04/14/2006